BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 161204

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 6/16/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Bench Requests (Due by Friday, June 30, 2017, at 3 p.m.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

/s Lisa Wyse

Lisa Wyse, Supervisor, Records and Tariff
Section

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Jason Ball, WUTC, jball@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov
Anna Gill, WUTC, agill@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov
Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov
Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov
Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov
Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov
Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov
Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov



Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, maryk2@atg.wa.gov

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov
Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawn_collins@oppco.org

Jesse E Cowell, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jec@dvclaw.com

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbhrown@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Loupin, Boise White Paper, L.L.C., patrickloupin@packagingcorp.com
Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp, PacifiCorp, datarequest@pacificorp.com
David Panco, WUTC, dpanco@utc.wa.gov

Stanley M. Schwartz, Witherspoon-Kelley, sms@witherspoonkelley.com
Troy Greenfield, Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, tgreenfield@schwabe.com
Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jroberso@utc.wa.gov

Chris Casey, WUTC, ccasey@utc.wa.gov

Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kfrankie@utc.wa.gov

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov

Raymond Wiseman, ray@yakamapower.org

J.D. Williams, jd@wiliamsmoses.com

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Dustin Till, Pacific Power & Light Company, Dustin.Till@pacificorp.com
Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov
Vick Walker, vickw@atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov

Avriel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov



